

CONTACT:

Laurel Cavalluzzo lcavalluzzo@thinkempirical.com (703) 629-5693

For Immediate Release

Paragon Energy Solutions Enters Strategic Supplier Agreement with Johnson Controls

Fort Worth, TX – December 18, 2023 – <u>Paragon Energy Solutions</u>, a leading supplier of safety-related products and components for the nuclear industry, has entered into a preferred supplier agreement with Johnson Controls Inc., the global leader in smart, healthy, and sustainable buildings.

This agreement expands on an established relationship in which Paragon has successfully brought Johnson Controls industry-leading commercial chillers, HVAC equipment, components, and service expertise to the nuclear industry. Now, in addition to supplying Johnson Controls' HVAC solutions, Paragon will also be the exclusive worldwide supplier of Johnson Controls fire protection, security and intrusion systems and will bring a comprehensive, building technology offering to the industry.

Doug VanTassell, President and CEO of Paragon, shared, "Paragon continues to support the nuclear industry by finding optimal solutions to ensure the safe operation of nuclear reactors, including through the sourcing of Johnson Controls world-class HVAC components and related equipment. For more than three decades, Paragon has served as the industry-leading supplier of Safety-Related and ASME Section III HVAC equipment. Our new relationship with Johnson Controls elevates Paragon's HVAC offerings to facilities across the nuclear industry, and works to ensure safety continues to be a primary consideration for the operation of nuclear plants."

Paragon is recognized as an industry-leading supplier of difficult-to-obtain equipment for the nuclear industry, including HVAC equipment. Paragon supplies entire HVAC systems, chiller units, and fans, and also supplies spare parts and components for HVAC systems for use in critical applications within nuclear facilities across the world.

About Paragon Energy Solutions

For more than 30 years, Paragon has provided an unmatched level of commitment to tackling the nuclear industry's most difficult challenges. Dedicated to quality, safety, reliability, and carbon-free energy, the company delivers premium products to nuclear energy facilities with proven reductions in direct costs, parts inventory, improved process efficiency, and obsolescence solutions. www.paragones.com or (817) 284-0077. Follow Paragon on YouTube, LinkedIn or Twitter.

###